Cautionnement provisoire (garantie de soumission) : 
Sous peine de rejet, chaque soumissionnaire devra joindre à ses pièces administratives, un cautionnement 
provisoire délivré par un établissement financier aggrée par le Ministère chargé des Finances et dont le 
montant est fixé à un million sept cent mille (1 700 000) francs CFA et est valable pendant trente (30) 
jours au-delà de la date originale de validité des offres.  

Le cautionnement provisoire sera libéré au plus tard trente (30) jours après le delai de validité des offres pour 
les soumissionnaires n’ayant pas été retenus.

[...]

It starts from the date of notification of instruction to begin works and includes rainy 
days and other inclemency.  

4. Allotment 
The works consist of a single lot  

5. Cost Estimates 
The cost estimates of the operation after preliminary assessment is CFA francs eighty-five million 
(85,000,000) 

6. Participation and origin  

Participation in this invitation to tender is open to equal conditions for all engineering firms operating under 
Cameroonian law. 

RÉPUBLIQUE DU CAMEROUN 
Paix – Travail – Patrie 

------------- 

REPUBLIC OF CAMEROON

[...]

The works, subject of this invitation to tender, shall be funded by the MAGZI Ltd, Financial Year 2023. 

8. Provisional Guarantee (Bid bond): 
Each bidder must attach to their administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first-class bank or financial 
institution authorized by the Ministry of Finance, of an amount of CFA francs one million seven hundred 
thousand (1 700 000) and valid for thirty (30) days beyond the original bids validity date.  

The bid bond shall be automatically released latest thirty (30) days following expiration of validity of tenders for 
the tenderers not selected. For the Tenderer who is awarded the contract, the provisional bid bond will be

[...]

conforme et évacué hors du chantier. 

B401.2.2 Mode de livraison 

Les ciments pour béton et mortier seront livrés en vrac ou en sacs faits de papier renforcé, emballage six 

feuilles, et imperméable de cinquante (50) kilogrammes ou en « bigs-bags » de mille cinq cents (1.500) 

kilogrammes. L'emploi du ciment réensaché est interdit. L'Entrepreneur est tenu de fournir les dates 

d'ensachage des ciments. 

Lorsque le ciment est livré en vrac, l’Entrepreneur s'engage à tenir à la disposition de l’Ingénieur, sur le 

chantier, une bascule permettant de peser la masse de ciment approvisionné avec une précision d'un demi